PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5026227

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
X-FAB SARAWAK SDN BHD	09/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	X-FAB SEMICONDUCTOR FOUNDRIES AG	
Street Address:	HAARBERGSTRASSE 67	
City:	ERFURT	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	99097	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12867257

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON HINE LLP
Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342-4934

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. ELLEMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Steven J. Elleman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=534334-00099US_PO-T_ASSIGN_Confirmatory_X-FAB_Sarawak_to_X-Fab_Semiconductor_2018-06-27#page source=534334-00099US_PO-T_ASSIGN_Confirmatory_X-FAB_Sarawak_to_X-Fab_Semiconductor_2018-06-27#page source=534334-00099US_PO-T_ASSIGN_Confirmatory_X-FAB_Sarawak_to_X-Fab_Semiconductor_2018-06-27#page source=534334-00099US_PO-T_ASSIGN_Confirmatory_X-FAB_Sarawak_to_X-Fab_Semiconductor_2018-06-27#page

PATENT 504979481 REEL: 046213 FRAME: 0001

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment is made on the _	day (DAY)	of <u>5/2/2/2/2</u> 2011 (MONTH)
BETWEEN		(section,
(1) X-FAB SARAWAK SDN BHD (formerly kn having a place of business at 1 Silicon Drive, S 93350, Sarawak, Malaysia ("the Assignor")		•
AND		
(2) X-FAB SEMICONDUCTOR FOUNDRIES A A German registered company having a place Germany, 99097 ("the Assignee")		bergstrasse 67, Erfurt,
WHEREAS		
(A) The Assignor was the owner of all rights a ("the Application") for an invention titled "Ti (B) The Assignor and the Assignee belong to (C) The Assignor assigned all of their rights a	ransistor" (the "Inve the same group of c	ntion"). ompanies.

NOW it is hereby declared between the parties as follows:-

pursuant to an intragroup policy agreement.

1. The Assignor hereby confirm that it has assigned the Application and all rights ancillary thereto to the Assignee, and to the extent not already so assigned, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Application, all patents or patent applications that claim

(D) The parties hereto have agreed to execute this Confirmatory Assignment to confirm that the Application and all rights ancillary thereto have been transferred to the Assignee.

PATENT STATES OF THE PATENT ST

Page 2 of 4

priority from the Application, all patents or patent applications from which priority is claimed

by the Application, and any and all letters patent that may be issued thereon or therefor

including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or extension therefor or

legal equivalent thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present, and

future infringement of the assigned rights, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its

own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal

representatives.

This Confirmatory Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with

Malaysian law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Confirmatory Assignment has been executed by or on behalf

of the parties on the date first above written.

REEL: 046213 FRAME: 0003

EXECUTED as a de-	ed by X-FAB SARAWAK SDN BHD
acting by	
Full name:	ROBERT MICHAEL YOUNG Chief Executive Officer
In the presence of:	
Signature of witness:	duyman
Full name of witness	DALIMAWATI BINTI SUHAILI
Address of witness:	X-FAB Sarawak Sdn Bhd 1 Silicon Drive, Sama Jaya Free Industrial Zone 93350 Kuching, Sarawak
Occupation of witnes	s: Human Resource Business Partner
EXECUTED as a dec	ed by X-FAB SEMICONDUCTOR FOUNDRIES AG)
acting by	
Full name: Rudi D	De Winter
Chief I	Executive Officer
In the presence of:	/00M)
Signature of witness:	- Code Alle
Full name of witness:	Dr. Gabriel Kittler
Address of witness:	X-FAB Semiconductor Foundries AG Haarbergstraße 67 99097 Erfurt Germany

REEL: 046213 FRAME: 0004

